| This Instrument was prep | - | itle. | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| This instrument was prepared | pared by: | | | |
| Frank Steele Jones | T T ~~ | 20210701000321240 | | |
| Regency Title & Closing | | 07/01/2021 04:02:23 PM | | |
| 500 Southland Drive, Su | | QCDEED 1/2 | | |
| Birmingham, Alabama 3 | | TO A TRACT TREST. | | |
| | ŲUI | TCLAIM DEED | | |
| STATE OF ALABAMA | , | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: | | |
| SHELBY COUNTY | | | | |
| Laurel B. Pate, a(n) man hereby remise, release, quantitative "Grantee", whether of estate, situated in Shelby Lot 4, 5, and 6, Block | cor, in hand paid by the Garried/unmarried woman uit claim, grant, sell, and ne or more), all their right County, Alabama, to-way a coording to the National in the Office of the Jounty, Alabama. | lap and Survey of Legion Heights, as recorded in udge of Probate for Shelby County, Alabama; being | | |
| IN WITNESS WHERE | OF, we have hereunto se | et our hands and seals, thisday of June, 2021. Lawel B. Dete | | |
| | | Seal) | | |
| | | Laurel B. Pate | | |
| STATE OF ALABAMA Shelby | COUNTY |) General Acknowledgment) | | |
| and for said County, in sa conveyance, and who is l | known to me, acknowledg | , a Notary Public in hat Laurel B. Pate, whose name is signed to the foregoing ged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents arily as their own act on the day the same bears date. | | |
| Given under my l | nand and official seal this | 19th day of June, 2021. | | |
| | | Opil Rence Smith | | |
| TIPL BY ANALLY | ********** | Notary Public 4/7/2004 | | |
| File No.: 2021167 | " RENEE'S | My Commission Expires: | | |

20210701000321240 07/01/2021 04:02:23 PM QCDEED 2/2

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

| This E | Document must be filed in accord | lance with Code of Alabama 19 | 75, Section 40-22-1 | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Grantor's Name | Laurel B. Pak | Grantee's Name | Shannon Brasher Burrell | |
| Mailing Address | 500 Southland Drive | Mailing Address | | |
| | Suite 230 | | Sterrett, Al 35147 | |
| | Hoover, AL 35226 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Property Address | 120 Walker Street | Date of Sale | | |
| | Sterrett, Al 35147 | Total Purchase Price | \$ 80,000.00 | |
| | | or | | |
| AND THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF TH | | Actual Value | \$ | |
| ***Deed is being record | led for the purpose of clearing title and | or | | |
| for no other reason | | / Assessor's Market Value | \$ | |
| • | | | | |
| | locument presented for record this form is not required. | dation contains all of the red | quired information referenced | |
| | | nstructions | | |
| Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest to property and their current mailing address. | | | | |
| Grantee's name and to property is being | d mailing address - provide th conveyed. | ne name of the person or pe | ersons to whom interest | |
| Property address - | the physical address of the pi | roperty being conveyed, if a | vailable. | |
| Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed. | | | | |
| Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record. | | | | |
| conveyed by the ins | property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To the assessor's current mark | his may be evidenced by a | , both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a | |
| excluding current us responsibility of val | ed and the value must be det se valuation, of the property a uing property for property tax f Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h | as determined by the local of purposes will be used and | | |
| accurate. I further u | | ements claimed on this forn | ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition | |
| Date7/1/2021 | | Print Liz Buckingham | | |
| Unattested | | Sign Hand Black | | |
| Filed and Record Official Public F | | (G) antor/Grante | e/Owner/Agent) circle one Form RT-1 | |

Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 07/01/2021 04:02:23 PM \$26.00 CHERRY 20210701000321240

alli 5. Buyl